State of Texas	\$ Court Order
Collin County	\$ 2025-071-01-27
Commissioners Court	\$

An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court authorizing Congressman Keith Self use of the Commissioners Courtroom.

The Collin County Commissioners Court hereby authorizes Congressman Keith Self the use of the Commissioners Courtroom, located at 2300 Bloomdale Road for the Congressional Youth Advisory Council on Saturday, February 1, 2025 from 9:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular session on Monday, January 27, 2025.

Chris Hill, County Judge

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1

Cheryl Williams, Commissioner, Pct 2



Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3

Not Present

Duncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct 4

ATTEST: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk